0237
2.20
-	Direct	operated	directional	poppet	valve	with
			solenoid	actuation
-	Mounting	face	as	per	DIN24	340	A
			ISO	4401	and	CETOP-RP	121H
-	Closed	port	is	leak-free	isolated
-	keep	switch	flexibility	under	high	pressure

Type  M-4SED10D-L1X/..
Type  M-4SED10Y-L1X/..
Ordering code
/ /SEDM 10 L1X C N35--
3	service	port												=	3
4	service	port												=	4
Poppet	valve
Spool	symbols
Size	10																																																=10
Series	L10	to	L19																																												=L1X
(L10	to	L19:	unchanged	installation
	and	connection	dimensions)
Operating	pressure	350	bar																																				=35
Wet-pin	solenoid	with	detachable	coil																											=C
With	manual	override																																																																															=N
12VDC																																																																																									=						G12
24VDC																																																																																									=						G24
110VDC																																																																																							=			G110
205VDC																																																																																							=			G205
220VDC																																																																																							=			G220
Plug	rectification	110V																																																								=W110R
Plug	rectification	220V																																																								=W220R
No	code	=								NBR	seals
V															=								FKM	seals
K4		=		Din4365	sockets	without		plug
Z4		=																														Square	plug
Z5L=						Square	plug	with	lamps
Z5		=																			Rectification	plug
(only	suitable	for	W110R	and	W220R)
Note: K4,	Z4,	Z5L	is	not	suitable
for	W110R	and	W220R
No	code	=	Without	catridge	check
valve,	without	throttle	insert
P						=						With	catridge	check	valve
B12	=																					Throttle	Φ1.2	mm
B15	=																					Throttle	Φ1.5	mm
B18	=																					Throttle	Φ1.8	mm
B20	=																					Throttle	Φ2.0	mm
B22	=																					Throttle	Φ2.2	mm
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components
0240
02
04/08
Technical data
Electrical data
Installation	position 	Optional
Environment	temperature ℃ 	-30	to	+50	(NBR	seal)
	-20	to	+50	(FKM	seal)
Weight
Two	tee	Solenoidic
directional	valve	 Kg 2.6
Two	four-way	Solenoidic
directional	valve	 Kg 3.9
Max	operation	pressure	 bar 350
Max	flow	 L/min 40
Hydraulic	fluid		 	Mineral	oil	suitable	for	NBR	and	FKM	seal
	Phosphate	ester	for	FKM	seal
Fluid	temperature	range		 ℃ 	-30	to	+80	(NBR	seal)
	-20	to	+80	(FKM	seal)
Viscosity	range mm2/s 	2.8	to	500
Degree	of	contamination 	Maximum	permissible	degree	of	fluid	contamination:
	Class	9.	NAS	1638	or	20/18/15,	ISO4406
Voltage	type 	DC AC+	rectifier
Voltage	version V 12,	24,	110,	205,	220 110,220(only	possible	via	Z5	rectifier)
Permissible	voltage(deviation) % 	+10 ～ -15
Input	power		 W 	30
Continuous	power-on	time							 	Continuous
Switching	time	to	ISO	6403
Pressure
bar
Flow
L/min
DC	solenoid AC	+	rectifier